Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. T: +91 22 6654 4000 F: +91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

November 24, 2023

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500067

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate/Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has informed us on November 24, 2023 regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of Shares
			From	То	ona so
R001096	Mukund Laxman Ranade	7195	145423155	145423155	1

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after complying with the required formalities.

You are requested to inform all your broker members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the copy of email received by us from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.



Blue Star Limited

Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. T:+91 22 6654 4000 F:+91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Blue Star Limited**



Rajesh Parte

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

\\172.16.31.16\\Legal and Secretarial Documents\\(01) Blue Star Limited\\2023-24\\nvestor cases\Stop transfer Intimation\\(15) November 24, 2023\\Mukund Laxman Ranade\Final

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in [mailto:instamisreports@linkintime.co.in]

Sent: 24 November 2023 04:02

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

CAUTION: ** This mail has been sent from outside Blue Star. Please open attachments/links after validating credentials. **

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Blue Star Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
23 Nov 2023	R001096	MUKUND LAXMAN RANADE	7195	145423155 - 145423155	1	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.